TOWNSHIP OF BLENDON COUNTY OF OTTAWA, MICHIGAN

NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that on April 19, 2018, the Blendon Township Board of Trustees adopted ordinance to amend the language of the Blendon Township Outdoor and Open Burning Ordinance. The provisions of the amending ordinance are as follows:

ORDINANCE NO. 39A-2018

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE LANGUAGE OF ORDINANCE 39, "THE TOWNSHIP OF BLENDON OUTDOOR AND OPEN BURNING ORDINANCE" TO ACCOMMODATE CHANGES IN THE OPERATIONAL POLICIES OF BLENDON TOWNSHIP AND THE BLENDON TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT.

THE TOWNSHIP OF BLENDON ORDAINS:

SECTION 1: PURPOSE AND EFFECT

- 1.1 This ordinance is intended to amend the Township Blendon Outdoor and Open Burning Ordinance, Ordinance 39
- 1.2 The adoption of this ordinance shall amend section 13.7 of ordinance 39 and it shall read in its entirety as follows: "A burning permit can be applied for by calling the Blendon Township Office between 9:00AM and 5:00PM Monday through Friday during normal business hours. Application for a burning permit must be made 24 hours prior to the time of the planned event for which the burning is being requested."
- 1.3 The language of section 13.7 of the Township Blendon Outdoor and Open Burning Ordinance, Ordinance 39, prior to the adoption of this amendment ordinance is hereby repealed.

SECTION 2: PUBLICATION AND EFFECTIVE DATE

This ordinance shall be published in a newspaper of general circulation in the Township. This ordinance shall become effective 30 days after such publication.

By order of the Blendon Township Board